

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 014A-451

COUNTY: Lawrence

Asphalt Repair and

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018

PCN NO. i5ad

Curb & Gutter near Central City

Engineer's Estimate \$ 208,530.04

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,629.69	12,629.69	19,000.00	19,000.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1645.00		0.00	7.70	12,666.50	10.00	16,450.00
003 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1045.00		0.00	9.50	9,927.50	6.00	6,270.00
004 Undercutting	CuYd	523.00		0.00	11.85	6,197.55	11.00	5,753.00
005 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	6.00		0.00	35.50	213.00	50.00	300.00
006 Base Course	Ton	1268.50		0.00	27.85	35,327.73	30.00	38,055.00
007 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	433.40		0.00	80.00	34,672.00	88.00	38,139.20
008 6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	5.90		0.00	171.65	1,012.74	160.00	944.00
009 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1267.00		0.00	4.45	5,638.15	4.00	5,068.00
010 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1267.00		0.00	0.95	1,203.65	1.00	1,267.00
011 Flagging	Hour	300.00		0.00	28.99	8,697.00	28.99	8,697.00
012 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	407.00		0.00	7.10	2,889.70	7.00	2,849.00
013 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	9,950.00	9,950.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
014 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00		0.00	150.00	300.00	140.00	280.00
015 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	2144.00		0.00	0.95	2,036.80	1.00	2,144.00
016 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00		0.00	3,550.00	7,100.00	3,300.00	6,600.00
017 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	549.00		0.00	60.00	32,940.00	55.00	30,195.00
018 Type B9 Concrete Curb	Ft	20.00		0.00	60.00	1,200.00	55.00	1,100.00
019 Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	19.00		0.00	60.00	1,140.00	55.00	1,045.00
020 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,420.00	1,420.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
021 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	10.00		0.00	30.00	300.00	10.00	100.00
TOTAL				0.00		187,462.00		196,756.20

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/12/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 014A-451
PCN NO. i5ad
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Lawrence **Asphalt Repair and**
Curb & Gutter near Central City

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	RCS Construction Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	15,435.83	15,435.83	34,000.00	34,000.00		0.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	1645.00	4.22	6,941.90	7.60	12,502.00		0.00
003 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1045.00	11.68	12,205.60	20.00	20,900.00		0.00
004 Undercutting	CuYd	523.00	14.26	7,457.98	25.00	13,075.00		0.00
005 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	6.00	155.62	933.72	100.00	600.00		0.00
006 Base Course	Ton	1268.50	30.32	38,460.92	28.00	35,518.00		0.00
007 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	433.40	109.41	47,418.29	100.00	43,340.00		0.00
008 6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	5.90	100.62	593.66	150.00	885.00		0.00
009 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1267.00	5.22	6,613.74	4.00	5,068.00		0.00
010 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1267.00	1.11	1,406.37	0.85	1,076.95		0.00
011 Flagging	Hour	300.00	28.99	8,697.00	28.99	8,697.00		0.00
012 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	407.00	8.36	3,402.52	6.30	2,564.10		0.00
013 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	9,753.81	9,753.81	7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00
014 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	2.00	174.18	348.36	130.00	260.00		0.00
015 4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	Ft	2144.00	1.11	2,379.84	0.85	1,822.40		0.00
016 Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	Unit	2.00	4,180.20	8,360.40	5,500.00	11,000.00		0.00
017 Type F69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	549.00	36.89	20,252.61	53.50	29,371.50		0.00
018 Type B9 Concrete Curb	Ft	20.00	27.59	551.80	53.50	1,070.00		0.00
019 Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	19.00	33.95	645.05	53.50	1,016.50		0.00
020 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	6,967.01	6,967.01	2,100.00	2,100.00		0.00
021 Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	10.00	111.47	1,114.70	8.40	84.00		0.00
TOTAL				199,941.11		232,450.45		0.00